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Walter Jasper High was killed in action during WWI, near his mother’s birthplace.  Just before his death he 
wrote this last letter to his parents. 
        In Active Service with the 
        American Expeditionary Force 
 
        France, Sept. 2, 1918 
 

Dear Folks: 
     Just a few lines again to let you know that I am still kicking.  Have been sick a few days, nothing much 
though.  The weather over here now is rather cool.  Received a letter from Arthur, said that he was about to 
come over too. 
     Our Chaplain gave us a very good talking to last night just beside the church which I enjoyed very much.  
Our band was present and played some of the french Anthems, Marseilles.  It is not all gloom over here all the 
time.  We have a French YMCA and expect to have an American Y at our next stop, which will be a lively 
sector.  I think there will be plenty doing of all kind. 
     But don’t worry Mother, for God will take care of me.  I am trusting in Him and believe me, I will be a man 
when I come home and hope these few line will cheer all your dear hearts. 
        Love to All, 
        Your Sincere Boy. 
        Walter 
 
        Co. B. 60th U. S. Infantry 

A. E. F. 
Via, N. Y. 

O.K’d censored by 
C. Lively 2nd Lt. 
 
Official records of Walter High, killed in action during World War I, Refer to: AGUZ-RSD-SAS High, Walter 
J. (2 382 510). 
 
I. Walter enlisted in the Regular Army September 13, 1917 at Jefferson Barracks, Missouri, was assigned to 

Company B. 60th Infantry Regiment, 5th Infantry Division, at Gettysburg, Pennsylvania.  Departed the 
United States on April 16, 1918 for duty with the American Expeditionary Forces in France; was promoted 
to the grade of Corporal on May 17, 1918, and was killed in Action on October 14, 1918.  He was 
authorized the Purple Heart for having made the supreme sacrifice in defense of his country, and the World 
War I Victory Medal with battle clasps for St. Mihiel, Meuse-Argonne, and Defensive Sector. 
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Early descendants of the High from Lois High Johnson and Jean High, March 1983 Note the last name 
did not always carry on to the child.  So where did Hog which later became High come from?  Here are the 
ancestors of Frank G. High.  The following is from a Pedigree chart and gives five more generations before 
Frank G. High.  There are much more family history in the two books than I have listed here and the next two 
pages.  Do your part and keep up your family history now so the future generations will know where they 
came from. 
 
 
Great Great Great Grandparents of Frank G. High and the related child 
 
 
Olaf Borjeesson 
m. 
Kirsten Nilsdotter 
 
 Borje Olafsson - 9/26/1783 - 1/17/1720 
 
 
Johan Persson 
m. 
Anna Ericsdotter 
 

Maja Jonsdotter - 9/26/1725 - 4/8/1784 
 
 

Great Great Grandparents of Frank G. High and the related child 
 
 
Jon Persson -           - 2/13/1764 
m. 
Ingrid Jonsdotter -           - 
 

Jacob Jonson - 1/26/1757 - 12/1/1804 
 
 
Borje Olafsson - 1/17/1720 - 5/20/1783 
m. 
Maja Jonsdotter - 9/26/1725 - 4/8/1784 
 

Catharina Boriesdotter - 7/6/1760 - 4/9/1819 
 
 
Jon Castensson - 11/29/1722 - 4/20/1767 
m. 
Anna Andersdotter -           - 2/3/1803 
 
 Caston Jonsson - 6/12/1757 - 7/22/1801 
 
 

Great Grandparents of Frank G. High and the related child 
 
 
Jacob Jonson - 1/26/1757 - 12/1/1804 
m. 6/4/1781 
Catharina Boriesdotter - 7/6/1760 - 4/9/1819 
 
 Adolf Jacobsson - 2/6/1793 -  
 
 
Caston Jonsson - 6/12/1757 - 7/22/1801 
m. 6/11/1783 
Stina Svensdotter - 2/19/1746 - 4/7/1833 
 
 Stina Castensdotter - 5/20/1793 - 10/7/1875 
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Korpral Daniel Blank - 3/25/1751 - 8/20/1827 
m. 
MajaAndersdotter - 7/2/1750 - 1/26/1816 
 
 Korpral Anders Danielsson Vred - 4-28-1785 - 9/24/ 1858 
 
 
Ryttare Jonas Boman -           - 
m. 
Maja Svensdotter -           -12/3/1804 
 
 Sara Jonsdotter - 12/19/1787 - 4/12/1851 
 
 
Grandparents of Frank G. High and the related child  
 
 
Adolf Jacobsson - 2/6/1793 - 
m. 12/27/1820 
Stina Castensdotter - 5/20/1793 - 10/7/1875 
 
 Lifgrenadier Gustaf Adolfsson Hog - 3/15/1823 - 10 /29/1873 
 
 
 
Korpral Anders Danielsson Vred - 4-28-1785 - 9/24/1 858 
m.  3/23/1806 
Sara Jonsdotter - 12/19/1787 - 4/12/1851 
 
 Gustava Carolina Andersdotter - 6/2/1826 - 5-20-19 07 
 
 
Parents of Frank G. High and the related child 
 
Lifgrenadier Gustaf Adolfsson Hog - 3/15/1823 - 10/ 29/1873 
m.  12/26/1849 
Gustava Carolina Andersdotter - 6/2/1826 - 5-20-190 7 
 
 Frank G. High - Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1049 
 m. Mar. 28, 1885 

Helene Bachmann - May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1937 
   See main part of book 
 
 

Early descendants of the Creagile form Lois Evelyn Wickwire Ragnacci, 1977 
 
I. Joseph Creabile -        -        
  m.  
  Barbe Salsmann - 1783 - 1880 
  
 A. Catherine Creagile - 1819 - 1900 
 
  1. Joseph Creabile - 1851 - 1924 m. 1874 
   m. Mar. 15, 1874 
    Matilda Gustava Hyg - 1852 - 1895 (sister of Fr ank High) 
 
   a. Leon Benjamin Creabile - Feb. 5, 1875 - Sep. 26, 1949 
    m. Dec. 10. 1900 
    Susan Ebright - Apr. 8, 1882 - Jun. 1, 1969 
 
   b. Estella Katherine Creabile - Dec. 23, 1879 - Apr. 24, 1957 
    m. Feb. 19, 1911 
    William Buck - Jul. 23, 1885 - Oct. 12, 1967 
  
   c. Emma Josephine Criabile - Jan. 3, 1888 - Oct.  30, 1960 
    m. Feb. 19, 1911 
    John Schroeder - Jun 15, 1885 - Jan 19, 1967 
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   d. Arthur William Creabile - May 2, 1890 - Mar. 7, 1966 
    m. Dec. 23, 1919 
    Flora Wida Wise - Oct. 23, 1894 - Apr. 7, 1941 
 
 B. Madelaine Creagile - 1824 - 1905 
  m. May 28, 1852 
  Jean Pierre Bachmann - 1822 - 1892 
 
  1. Marie Bachmann - Mar. 13, 1853 -  
  
  2. Joseph Bachmann - Jun. 19, 1855 - Apr. 6, 1892  
   m. Nov. 30, 1882 
   Hedda Maria High 
  
    a. Estella Aug. Bachmann - Aug. 23, 1883 - Dec.  8, 1925 
     m. Dec. 20, 1905 
      John Anders Westergren - Dec. 1, 1877 - Jul. 1, 1943 
 
    b. Ella Matilda Bachmann - Feb. 28, 1886 - Mar.   
  
  
    c. Charles John Bachmann - Dec. 11, 1887 -  
  
    d. Joseph William Bachmann - Jan. 20, 1890 -  
  
    e. Walter Frank David Bachmann - Jan. 30, 1982 - 
  
  1. John Peter Bachmann - Jun. 24, 1858 - Jan. 9, 1946 
   m.  Mar. 4, 1884 
   Katherine Kanive - May 20, 1860 - Jan. 7, 1947 
  
    a. Elizabeth Maybelle Bachmann - May 5, 1885 - Apr. 4, 1985 
  
     b. Joseph William Bachmann - Aug. 30, 1886 - 
  
     c. Hary Franklin Bachmann - Mar. 7, 1888 - 
  
     d. George Arthur Bachmann - Jul. 8, 1889 - 
  
  
  
  2. Helene Bachmann - May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1937  
   m. Mar. 28, 1885 
   Frank G. High - Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1049 
    See main part of book 
  
  3. Josephine Bachmann Jun. 20, 1867 - Jan. 24, 19 35 
   m. Apr. 11, 1896 
   Henry Hegstenberg - Apr. 8, 1866 - Feb. 2, 1948 
 
   a Clara Mabel Nov.30, 1896 
 
   b. Mary Magdelein Jul. 5, 1899 - 
 
   c. Elizabeth Christina Aug. 20, 1903 - Ju.l. , 1 983 
 
   d. Anna May May 17, 1901 - 
 
   e. Amanda Josephine Jan. 23, 1908 - Jan 23, 1908  
 
  C. Josephine Creagile - 1867 - 1935 
 
 

Early descendants of the Bachman form Lois Evelyn Wickwire Ragnacci, 1977 
 
I. __________ Bachman 
 m. 
 Elizabeth ______ - 1786 - 1869 
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 A. Joseph Bachman - 1810- 1863 
  m. 
  Madelaine Keimp 1810 -1883 
 
 B. Christopher Bachman - 1814 - 1866 
 
 C. Jean Pierre Bachman - 1822 - 1892 
  m. May, 28, 1852 
  Madelaine Creagile - 1824 - 1905 
 
  1. Marie Bachmann - Mar. 13,1853 - 
 
  2. Joseph Bachmann - Jun. 19, 1855 - Apr. 6, 1892  
 
  3. John Peter Bachmann - Jun. 24, 1858 - Jan. 9, 1946 
 
  4. Helene Bachmann May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1937 
    m. Mar. 28, 1885 
    Frank G. High - Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1949 
    See main part of book 
  
  5. Josephine Bachmann - Jun. 20,1867 - Jan. 24,19 35 
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FAMILY DESCENDANTS OF 

  
Frans Gustaf Hög (Frank G. High) 

 
 Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1949 
 
 Married Mar. 28, 1885 
 
 Helena Bachmann 
 
 May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1937 
 
 
   I. William “Bill” Frank High - Aug. 13, 1885 - M ay 15, 1939 
 
  II. Mary Estella High - Sep. 23, 1886 - Dec. 23, 1956 
 m. Sep. 23, 1914 
 Gustav Alfred Johnson - Oct. 2, 1878 - Jul. 12, 19 70 
 
 A. Dorothy Emma Johnson - Jun. 24, 1915 - Dec. 18,  1977 
  m. Feb. 29, 1944 
  Michael Benjamin Everson - Jan. 6, 1870 - Oct. 9,  1953 
 
  1. Dorothy Lucille Everson - Oct. 19, 1944 
   m. Jun. 8, 1963 
   Robert Scott - Jul. 8, 1926 
 
   a. Kevin Mark Scott - Aug. 5, 1965 
 
   b. Karyn Lee Scott - Jan. 3, 1968 
 
 B. Earl Eric Johnson - Oct. 7, 1916 - Aug 21, 1996  
  m. Nov. 24, 1945 
  Elinor Fraser - Dec. 31, 1922 
 
  1. Keith Allen Johnson - Jul. 17 1953 
 
 C. Eskil Delbert Johnson - Apr. 14, 1918 - Dec. 25 , 1923 
 
 D. Marian Augusta Johnson - Aug. 3, 1920 
  m. Jun. 15, 1942 
  Joe Allen McClenahan - Nov. 29, 1917 - Nov. 11, 1 996 
 
  1. Meredith Ann McClenahan - Jan. 19, 1946 
 
  2. Daniel Wayne McClenahan - Sep. 15, 1947 
 
  3. Rodney Allen McClenahan - Apr. 6, 1949 
   m. Feb. 14, 1976 
   Ila Whaley - Feb. 26, 1952 
 
   a. Elizabeth Renee McClenahan - Jan. 26, 1978 
 
   b. Lynnette Nicole McClenahan - Jan. 15 1981 
 
   c. Amanda Kathleen McClenahan - Jun. 27, 1983 
 
   d. Laura Deeann McClenahan - Nov. 1, 1985 
 

4. Monte Earl McClenahan - Dec. 11, 1950 
 Nov 17, 1972 

Diana Enders - Feb. 11, 1942 
d. 
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  5. Gary Boyd McClenahan Sr. - Jun. 28, 1954 
   m. Jun. 16, 1978 
   Sandra Tageant - Nov. 15, 1959 
   d. 
 
   a. Gary Boyd McClenahan Jr. - May 15, 1979 
 
   b. Tuesday April McClenahan - Apr. 13, 1982 
 

5. Gary Boyd McClenahan Sr. - Jun. 28, 1954 
 m. Oct. 11, 1997 

Janet 
 

  6. Jeffrey Lon McClenahan - Mar. 22, 1956 - Aug. 29, 1973 
 
 E. Margarette May Johnson - May 15, 1925 
  m. Dec. 26, 1946 
  John Franklin Webb - Oct. 31, 1920 
 
  1. Linda Kay Webb - Jan. 8, 1948 
   m. Apr. 19, 1975 
   Charles E. Anderson - May 22, 1943 
 
   a. Bronwin Kay Anderson - Jul. 26, 1976 
 
   b. Charles Laif Anderson - Jan. 24, 1980 
 
  2. Wanda Lou Webb - Jun. 26, 1949 
   m. Aug. 26, 1968 
   Kim Sigler Severson - Dec. 15, 1946 
   d.       , 1983 
 
  2. Wanda Lou Severson - Jun. 26, 1949 
   m. Apr. 1, 1983 
   Edward Kimbrough - 
 
  3. John Paul Webb - Sep. 11, 1952 
   m. May 21, 1977 
   Judith Maureen Annable - Jun. 8, 1955 
 
   a. Melanie Diane Webb - Sep. 24, 1979 
 
   b. Michaela Anne Webb - Jul. 8, 1982 
 
 F. Myrtle Ann Johnson - Oct. 24, 1927 
  m. Aug. 23, 1954 
  Elmer LeRoy Heil - Feb. 17, 1922 
 
 III. Lizzie Josephine High - Sep. 11, 1887 - Sep. 20, 1925 
 m. Apr. 22, 1908 
 Elmer Reynolds - Dec. 20, 1886 - Dec. 28, 1948 
 
 A. Florence Reynolds - Apr. 6, 1909 - Mar. 27, 199 1 
  m.          1929 
  Ray Fred Lunkusky - Dec. 22, 1908 - Aug. 27, 1986  
 
  1. Shirley Lunkusky - May 26, 1930 
   m. 
   Robert Lake - Oct. 23, 1929 
 
   a. Paul Lake - Apr. 23, 1951 
 
   b. John Lake - Nov. 13, 1952 
 
   c. Janice Lake - Nov. 1, 1957 
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  2. Joanne Lunkusky - Jan. 6, 1943 
   m. 
   Paul Gerhardt - Apr. 17, 1942 
 
   a. Brent Gerhardt - Sep. 8, 1964 
 
   b. Genelle Gerhardt - Jun. 19, 1965 
 
  3. Donald Lunkusky - Oct. 10, 1946 
   m. 
   Nancy Zasida - Feb. 17, 1949 
 
 B. Lyman Reynolds - Oct. 6, 1912 -          1922 
 
 C. Pearl Marie Reynolds - Jan. 1, 1915 - Aug. 25, 1977 
  m. 
  Wayne Jones - Feb. 2, 1907 
  d. 
 
  1. Donna Lou Jones - Sep. 1, 1931 
   m. Dec. 2, 1950 
   Aubrey Rayman Crick Sr. - Nov. 24, 1929 
 
   a. Lu Ann Crick - Sep. 25, 1953 
    m. Jul. 18,1973 
    Robert E. Dwinell - Oct. 1, 1951 
 
    i. Derek Askley Dwinell - Aug. 21, 1980 
 
    ii. Corinne Nicoll Dwinell - Jul. 8, 1983 
 
   b. Donna Rae Crick - Oct. 7, 1956 
    m. Mar. 12, 1977 
    Mechial Dean Harsh Sr. - Jun. 23, 1955 
    d. 
 
    i. Mechial Dean Harsh Jr. - Sep. 1, 1977 
 
    ii. Amanda Suzzanne Pearl Harsh - June 26, 1979  
 
    iii Annie Rae Harsh - Feb. 27, 1981 
 
   c. Aubrey Rayman Crick Jr. - Oct. 6, 1959 
 
   d. Mary Marla Crick - Apr. 22, 1962 
    m. May 6, 1984 
    Jerome Allen Brewster - Oct. 21, 1959 
 
  2. Jack LaVerne Jones - Oct. 19, 1932 - Feb. 3, 2 003 
   m. Oct. 24, 1959 
   Betty Bredemeier - Jan. 11, 1938 
 
   a. Jeffrey Lee Jones - Feb. 11, 1963 
 
   b. Steven Brian Jones - Apr. 1, 1967 
    m. Jul. 23, 1988 
    Mary K. Marcotte - Jan. 13, 1968 
 
    i. Tlyer Steven Jones - Jul. 7, 1994 
 
  3. Carroll Glenn Jones - Dec. 11, 1934 
   m. Apr. 6, 1957 
   Malena Nelvena Keith - Oct. 20, 1937 
 
   a. Carroll Lavern Jones - Apr. 24, 1958 
    m. 
    Jill Beth Price - 
    d. 
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    i. Evan Carroll Jones - Nov. 14, 1992 
 
   b. Selena Lynn Jones - Jul. 9, 1959 
    m. 
    Larry Thomas Karsten - Apr. 5, 1955 
    d. 
 
    i. April Lynn Karsten - Apr. 28, 1981 
 
   b. Selena Lynn Karsten - Jul. 9, 1959 
    m. 
    Wayne Paul Schrey - Jun. 26, 1949 
 
    i. Megyn Grace Schrey - Feb. 10, 1998 
 
   c. Glenn Alvin Jones - Feb. 13, 1961 
    m.  
    Roxanne Ferguson - Jul. 1, 1961 
    d. 
 
    i. David Glenn Jones - Apr. 4, 1984 
 
   c. Glenn Alvin Jones - Feb. 13, 1961 
    m. 
    Jeanette Schmelter - Jan. 26, 1962 
 
    i. Haley June Jones - Jan. 3, 1997 
 
  4. Wanda Rae Jones - Aug. 2, 1939 
   m. Apr. 26, 1958 
   John S. Bruce - Sep. 16, 1934 
 
   a. Kevin John Bruce - Mar. 9, 1959 
    m.  
    Evonne 
 
   b. Kimberly Ann Bruce - Oct. 1, 1960 - Oct. 3, 1 960 
 
   c. Kyle Scott Bruce - Feb. 15, 1963 
 
  5. Sharon Kay Jones - Jan. 20, 1941 
   m. 
   Norman Styles - May 24, 1938 
   d. 
 
   a. Suzanne Styles - Jul. 23, 1966 
    m. 
    Michell Troy Walters - Dec. 27, 1965 
 
    i. Aaron Thomas Walters - Dec. 6, 1990 
 
    ii. Amber Nicole Walters - Dec. 4, 1992 
 
   b. Stephanie Styles - Dec. 5, 1970 
 
  6. Judith Ann Jones - Jun. 6, 1944 
   m. 
   Ronald Decker - Mar. 11, 1941 
 
   a. Randy Decker - Mar. 17, 1972 
    m. 
    Lana Perkins - Apr 14, 1968 
 
 C. Pearl Marie Reynolds Jones - Jan. 1 1915 - Aug.  25, 1977 
  m. 
  Fairman W. Beardsley - Nov. 12, 1908 
 
  1. Thomas Lewis Beardsley - Oct. 16, 1951 
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  IV. Anna High - Nov. 7, 1888 - Mar. 1, 1890 
 
   V. Charles High - Jun. 1, 1890 - Apr. 29, 1962 
 
  VI. Anna E. High - Oct. 20, 1891 - Mar. 22, 1968 
 m.          1910 
 Carl Gustav Henry Lindner - Feb. 29, 1888 - Jan. 2 9, 1968 
 
 A. Frank Herman Lindner - May 27, 1911 - Jun. 22, 1994 
  m. Nov. 15, 1933 
  Hazel Pearl Bridges - Apr. 13, 1916 -        , 19 74 
  d. 
 
  1. Robert Carl Lindner - Sep. 15, 1937 
   m. 
   Roberta Joan Murphy - Aug. 8, 1937 
 
   a. Robert Murphy Lindner - Nov. 7, 1961 
    m. 
    Sheryl 
 
    i. Johanthan Robert Lindner - Jul. 18, 1989 
 
   b. William Carl Lindner - Jan. 31, 1968 
 
  2. Carolyn G. Lindner - Nov. 28, 1945 
   m. Jun. 10, 1967 
   David B. Torkelson - Apr. 15, 1944 
 
   a. Tim Torkelson - Jan. 20, 1971 
 
   b. Tom Torkelson - Aug. 15, 1973  
 
  3. Arthur Bruce Lindner - Nov. 4, 1946 
   m. Oct. 10, 1992 
   Sharon Marie Bauke - Jul. 16, 1959 
 
  4. Marianne Lindner - Feb. 9, 1949 
   m. Jun. 29, 1990 
   Tom Brennen - 
 
 A. Frank Herman Lindner - May 27, 1911 - Jun. 22, 1994 
  m. Oct. 31, 1970 

Betty Glenherdt - Sep. 7, 1916 
d. 

 
 B. William C. Lindner - May 30, 1913 - Sep. 24, 19 82 
  m. 
  Hope Pauline O’Higgins - Jun. 20, 1920 
  d. 
 
  1. Jacqueline Ann Lindner - Oct. 30, 1941 
 
 B. William C. Lindner - May 30, 1913 - Sep. 24, 19 82 
  m. Mar. 24, 1944 
  Millie Jessie - Aug. 2, 1915 
 
  1. Ruth Ann Lindner - Jul. 6, 1945 
 
  2. William C. Lindner - Sep. 30, 1947 
 
 C. Frances Lucille Lindner - Feb. 18, 1918 - Apr. 9, 1993 
  m. 
  Francis X. Bouchard - Jan. 16, 1918 
  d. 
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  1. Peggy Bouchard - Jun. 14, 1940 
   m. 
   Donald Hall - Feb. 16, 1941 
   d.         1988 
 
   a. Donald Hall - Aug. 24, 1962 - Sep. 1, 1962 
 
   b. Debra Ann Hall - Aug. 10, 1963 

m.  Jul. 25, 1981 
David McCarty - 

    d.     1988 
 
    i. Kirsten McCarty - 
 
  2. Cathy Louise Bouchard - Sep. 12, 1941 
   m. 
   Jimmy Eugene Sidener - Dec. 25, 1937 - Mar. 30, 1997 
   d. 
 
   a. Kimberly Sidener - Aug. 15, 1960 
 
   b. Robin Lynn Sidener - Dec. 14, 1961 
    m. 
    Michael Plein - 
 
   c. Terry Sidener - Jun. 2, 1964 
 
  3. Paul Bouchard - Apr. 19, 1944 
   m. Mar. 6, 1971 
   Jenet Renee DeLine - 
   d. 
 
   a. Melissa Bouchard - Jan. 27, 1975 
 
   b. Christopher Bouchard - Mar. 29, 1982 
 
  3. Paul Bouchard - Apr. 19, 1944 
   m. 
   Sherry Peak - 
 
   a. Amanda Kay Bouchard - Oct. 3, 1990 
 
 C. Frances Lucille Lindner Bouchard - Feb. 18, 191 8 - Apr. 9, 1993 
  m. 
  Lawrence Howard - Jan. 5, 1913 
 
 D. Edward Robert Lindner - Aug. 28, 1921 - Apr. 16 , 2000 
  m. 
  Rosemary Melovic - Jun. 19, 1919 
 
  1. Rosalyn Ann Lindner - Jan. 9, 1947 
   m. 
 
  2. Gary Edward Lindner - Sep. 30, 1954 
 
 E. Walter Leon Lindner - Mar. 28, 1923 - Dec. 5, 1 996 
  m. 
  Anna Mae Wilder - Oct. 5, 1923 
 
  1. Randy Edward Lindner - Oct. 30, 1946 
 
 F. Lorraine Lindner - Nov. 9, 1926 
  m. 
  Robert Hurtt - Jan. 16, 1925 - Jan. 24, 1984 
 
  1. Michael Raymond Hurtt - May 18, 1948 
   m. May 29, 1982 
   Marianne Schmidt - Jun. 12, 1957 
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   a. Alex Michael Hurtt - Sep. 20, 1985 
 
  2. Glenn Stephen Hurtt - Aug. 5, 1950 
 
  3. Douglas Paul Hurtt - Feb. 16, 1953 
   m. Dec. 3, 1984 
   Karen Poyner - Aug. 1, 1940 
   Step children to Douglas 
 
   a. Jennifer LeAnn Poyner - Jun. 21, 1968 
 
   b. Ryan Eugene Poyner - Nov. 15, 1971 
 
   c. Heather LeAnn Poner - Jun. 9, 1973 
 
  4. Mark Gerard Hurtt - Jul. 11, 1956 
 
  5. Kimberly Ann Hurtt - Mar. 1, 1958 
   m. Oct. 21, 1978 
   Larry Bergelt - Jun. 18, 1955 
 
   a. Laura Elizabeth Bergelt - Mar. 22, 1984 
 
  6. Lisa Marie Hurtt - Feb. 12, 1961 
 
 G. Dolores Lindner - Apr. 14, 1933 
  m. Oct. 1, 1955 
  Marshall J. Forrest - May 26, 1935 
 
  1. Katherine Louise Forrest - Jan. 28, 1956 
   m. 
   Thomas Lloyd - Sep. 
 
   a. Dolores Rosetta Lloyd - Oct. 29, 1985 
 
  2. Frances Mae Forrest - Jun. 20, 1957 
   m. 
   Douglas Allen Dilday Sr. - Jul. 29, 1954 
 
   a. Douglas Allen Dilday Jr. - Dec. 29, 1976 
 
   b. John Marshal Dilday - Nov. 1, 1986 
 
  3. Arnold Marshall Forrest - Aug. 17, 1959 
   m. Mar. 5, 1988 
   Justine Hibner - May 21, 1963 
   d.  
 
  3. Arnold Marshall Forrest - Aug. 17, 1959 
   m. May 8, 1993 
   Kimberly Maureen Kern - Sep. 4, 1959 
 
   a. Alexandria Frances Forrest – Feb. 14, 2001 
 
  4. Carl Gustave Forrest - Jul. 6, 1961 
 
  5. Anna Emma Forrest - May 15, 1964 
   m. Jun. 10, 1985 
   Russell Danbury - 
 
  6. Lawrence Howard Forrest - Nov. 5, 1966 
   m. May 14, 1994 
   Linda Marie Ftrahonos – Aug. 26, 1956 
 
   a. Fawna Marie Forest - Aug. 2, 1994 
 
 H. Donald LeRoy Lindner - Dec. 22, 1934 - Feb. 23,  1958 
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 VII. Walter Jasper High - Apr. 14, 1893 - Oct. 14,  1918 
 (Killed in action in World War I in France, near t he 
 birthplace of his Mother, Helena High.) 
 
VIII. Arthur Leroy High - Jan. 20, 1895 - Jun. 23, 1978 
 m. Jun. 22, 1920 
 Amelia Rachel Yohnka - May 29, 1901 - Dec. 11, 198 0 
 
 A. Leroy Arthur High - Jul. 5, 1921 - Apr.7,2012 
  m. May 3, 1947 
  Vida “Vicki” Victoria Richey - Oct. 10, 1924 
 
   adopted 
  1. Scott Marshall High - Apr. 15, 1954 
   m. Feb. 24, 1973 
   Maria Elena Torres - Apr. 18, 1957 
 
   a. Lisa Marie High - Oct. 26, 1974 
 
    i. Scott High - Dec. 19, 1991 
 
   b. Christina High - Aug. 19, 1976 
 
   c. Leroy Arthur High II - Nov. 18, 1982 
 
   Adopted 
  2. Brent Richey High - Feb. 1, 1958 - Jan. 28, 19 94 
   m. Feb.   , 1981 
   Lisa K. Stearns - 
   d. May 11, 1993 
 
    Adopted - Nov. 24, 1989 
   a. Adric Robert High - Apr. 25, 1989 
 
 B. Dorothy High - Dec. 15, 1924 
  m. Jan. 26, 1946 
  Herbert Ranz - Jul. 2, 1922 
 
  1. Michael Alan Ranz - Feb. 28, 1949 
   m. Dec. 28, 1969 
   Carla Jean Hanson - Jan. 26, 1951 
 
   a. Jeremy Ranz - Dec. 15, 1970 
 
   b. Kelsey Janell Ranz - Feb. 3, 1986 
 
  2. Marshall Ray Ranz - Apr. 30, 1953 
 
 C. Vern Charles High - Jan. 16, 1930 
  m. Jan. 23, 1955 
  Miriam Joanne Booi - Apr. 26, 1935 
 

1. Melissa Ann High - Dec. 25, 1974 – Jan. 31, 2006  
 m. Jun. 7, 1997 

   Christopher “Chris” Lee Schaves – Jul. 23, 1975 
 
   a. Gwyneth H. Schaves – Jan. 31, 2006 – Jan. 31,  2006  
 
 
 D. Marjorie Lucille High - May 14, 1932 
  m. Jun. 3, 1950 
  Virgil St. Peter - Jan. 27, 1925 - Dec. 4, 1987 
 
  1. Kevin Gene St. Peter - Jul. 8, 1954 
   m. Apr. 23, 1977 
   Dianne Marie Provost - Jan. 25, 1958 
 
   a. Jeanna Marie St. Peter - Sep. 21, 1979 
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    i. Cassidy Nicole St. Peter -       , 2001 
 
   b. Kelly Amelia St. Peter - Dec. 18, 1980 
    m.  
    Robert Rice 
 
    i. Magen Rice -      , 2001 
 
    ii. Madden Rice -       , 2005 
 
   c. Nathan Patrick St. Peter - Jul. 16, 1990 
 
   d. Nicholas Paul St. Peter - Jul. 16, 1990 
 
  2. Debra Lynn St. Peter - Nov. 11, 1955 
   m. Apr. 13, 1975 
   John Thomas Combs - Dec. 13, 1947 
 
   a. Aaron Thomas Combs - Jul. 29, 1976 
    Jennifer Pansa - 
 
    i. Trenton Jonathan Pansa – Jan. 25, 1999 
 
   b. Ryan Alan Combs - May 1, 1987 
 
  3. Marsha Kay St. Peter - Oct. 15, 1958 
   m. Aug. 20, 1988 
   Richard Vitiello - Mar. 31, 1952 
 
   a. Lauren Danielle Vitiello - Jun. 15, 1991 
 
   b. Dylan Richard Vitiello - Nov. 8, 1993 
 
  IX. Edward H. High - May 19, 1896 - Feb. 3, 1975 
 m. Nov. 26, 1924 
 Bernitta D. Hemphill - Nov. 27, 1901 - Jun. 7, 197 8 
 
 A. Cathryn Joanne High - May 1, 1927 – May 23, 199 6 
  m. Jun. 30, 1948 
  Burton Earl Call - Dec. 13, 1927 - Jun. 5, 1984 
 
  1. Richard Earl Call - Jun. 6, 1949 
   m. Feb. 14, 1976 
   Teena Taylor - May 20, 1954 
   d. 
 
   a. Ryan Adam Call - Aug. 6, 1976 
    m. Jul. 14, 2001 
    Chrissy Sodowski - 
 
    i. Colloy Ryan Call – Jul. 14, 2002 
 
 
   b. Christopher Lee Call - Jun. 23, 1981 
 
   c. Cody Burton Call - Sep. 30, 1985 
 

1. Richard Earl Call - Jun. 6, 1949 
 m. Nov. 16, 1996 

Beverlly Ann Hogard - Aug. 30, 1947 
 

a. Elizabeth Hogard - Dec. 1, 1973 
 m. May 28, 1994 

James Michael DeLong - Jan   , 1971 
 
i. Caitlyn Paige DeLong – Sep. 23, 1994 

 
    ii. Mason Alexander DeLong – Oct. 21, 1997 
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b. Jeffrey John Hogard - Dec. 29, 1975 
 
 i. Jonathen Rudolph Alexander Hogard - Apr. 26, 19 95 

 
    ii. Rhiannon Vivtoria Hogard – Sep. 24, 1997 
 
    iii. Morgan Elyse Hogard – Jan. 29, 2000 
 
 
  2. Sandra Joanne Call - Aug. 19, 1951 
   m. Jun. 6, 1970 
   Darrel Ray Powers - Feb. 14, 1949 
   d. May   , 1981 
 
   a. Jason Scott Powers - Dec. 1, 1970 
    m. Dec. 28, 1991 
    Adana Lynn Beland - Dec. 29, 1968 
 
    i. Ethan Alexander Powers - Feb. 18, 1999 
 
    ii. Ella Cathryn Powers - Jan. 30, 2003 
 
   b. Tracy Lynn Powers - Sep. 8, 1974 
    m. Aug. 14, 1999 
    Jeffery Wayne Altman – Sep. 13, 1971 
 
  2. Sandra Joanne Call Powers - Aug. 19, 1951 
   m. Jul. 14, 1984 
   James Elliot - Oct. 1, 1953 - Jan 1, 2000 
   Step children to Sandra 
 
   a. Amanda Elliot - Sep. 6, 1978 
    m. Sep. 28, 1997 
    Chase Magiera - 
 
   b. Kyle Elliot - Nov. 6, 1980 
    m. Dec. 27, 2002 
    Erlinda 
 
    i. Alexander James Elliot Aug. 15, 2003 
 
 B. Richard Harold High - Aug. 13, 1928 - Jun. 16, 1931 
 
 C. Roger Edward High - Aug. 4, 1932 - Sep. 6, 1998  
  m. Oct. 9, 1955 
  Barbara Ann Buchanan - Jul. 10, 1937 
 
  1. Cheryl Lynn High - Apr. 29, 1956 
   m. 
              Mansburger 
   d. 
 
  1. Cheryl Lynn Mansburger - Apr. 29, 1956 
   m. Sep. 1, 1979 
   Charles George Hagenow - Sep. 30, 1957 
   d.          1983 
 
  1. Cheryl Lynn Hagenow - Apr. 29, 1956 
   m. Jan.   , 1985 
   Harvey L. Bohl - 
   d. 
 
  2. Brian Roger High - Oct. 19, 1957 
   m. 
   Elizabeth Wilcox - Aug. 
   d. 
 
   a. Jacob Noelon High - Dec. 26, 1978 
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  3. Kathleen Ann High - Jun. 26, 1961 
   m. Nov. 23, 1985 
   James Hamann - 
 
   a. Matthew James Hamann - Jan.   ,1991 
 
 D. James R. High - Dec. 14, 1940 
  m. Aug. 18, 1962 
  Sharon Lynn Ownbey - May 28, 1942 
 
  1. Jonathan Edward High - Mar. 2, 1966 - May 18, 1995 
   m. Oct. 5, 1991 
   Lori Jean Paul - Dec. 18, 1962 
 
  2. Valerie Lynn High - May 6, 1968 
   m. Aug. 8, 1992 
   Michael Thomas Rayce - May 21, 1968 
 
   a. Zachery Thomas Rayce - Jul. 24, 1997 
 
  3. Alan Robert High - Feb. 4, 1980 
   m. May 21, 2005 
   Patty Ann Partipilo – Sep. 28, 1979 
 
 E. Nancy Jane High - Jun. 11, 1945 
  m. May 24, 1968 

Robert J. Thompson - Dec. 1, 1924 
  d. May   , 1990 
 
 E. Nancy Jane High - Jun. 11, 1945 
 
   X. Joseph High - Feb. 15, 1898 - Aug. 20, 1985 
 m. Jun. 16, 1929 
 Leona Florence Kraay - Jan. 31, 1908 - Sep. 1, 199 9 
 
 A. Phyllis Lorraine High - Jun. 11, 1930 
  m. Aug. 13, 1950 
  Wilfred “Dave” Shaw, Jr. - Nov. 29, 1928 - Apr. 6 , 2008 
 
  1. Kathy Marie Shaw - Oct. 18, 1951 
   m. Nov. 28, 1976 
   Erwin Rudolph Engert - Jun. 3, 1950 
 
   a. Jeffry Allan Engert - Feb. 17, 1978 
    m. Oct. 20, 2007 
    Rebecca Joyce Goosmann Jan. 23, 1978 
 
   b. Brian Jason Engert - Nov. 24, 1983 
    m. Oct. 30, 2011 
    Elizabeth Martha Stovall Jun. 15, 1984 
 
  2. Kay Ann Shaw - Apr. 21, 1953 - Nov. 3, 1972 
   m. Jun. 17, 1972 
   Michael Earl Sack - Oct. 18, 1945 
 
  3. Warren David Shaw - Nov. 24, 1954 - Jan. 7, 19 93 
   m. Aug. 7, 1976 
   Joyce Lynn Duderstadt - Jul. 28, 1955 
 
   a. Jessica Lynn Shaw - Apr. 28, 1978 
    m. May 12, 2001 
    James Michael Prinzo 
 
    i. Christian James Prinzo 
 
    ii. Mia Grace Prinzo 
 
   b. Krista Kay Shaw - Jun. 27, 1980 
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  4. Cynthia Lynn Shaw - Jul. 11, 1956 
   m. Jan. 9, 1977 
   Bradley A. Rush - Jun. 14, 1954 
   d. Jun. 14, 1984 
 
  4. Cynthia Lynn Shaw - Jul. 11, 1956 
   m. Jun. 1, 1985 
   Amin Fares - Jun. 10, 1959 
   d. Aug. 21, 1987 
 
   a. Sharin Amin Fares - Apr. 10, 1986 
 
    i. Alexia Joelle Fares Nov. 5, 2007 
 
    ii. Amirah Monee Fares Jul.16, 2012 
 
  4. Cynthia Lynn Fares - Jul. 11, 1956 
   m. Mar. 30, 1996 
   Scotty Joe Willett - Nov. 18, 1944 
   d. 1998 
 
 B. Barbara Jean High - Nov. 19, 1931 - Sep. 18, 19 37 
 
  XI. Ernest High - Mar. 30, 1901 - Feb. 11, 1979 
 m. Nov. 30, 1948 
 Gladys Younglove - Jun. 20, 1898 - Apr. 9, 1987 
 
 XII. Ethel High - May 4, 1903 - Feb. 19, 1998 
 m. Apr. 1, 1933 
 Aquilla B. Ball - May 29, 1902 - Nov. 8, 1978 
 
XIII. Theodore High - Aug. 16, 1907 - Jul. 12, 1983  

m.  May 4, 1940 
Helen Elvina Birr - May 16, 1903 - Dec. 29, 1981 
d. 
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Poems by Bernitta High, sent by Sandy Elliot. 
 
 
                 #1 
 
‘Tis a world heartsick and stricken 
All hope and longing gone, 
That God from his throne above us 
In sadness looks down upon. 
 
Despair rules the hearts of his people 
Their faith in Him has fled, 
He raises his hands to help them 
That on the cross once bled. 
 
They see not His hands uprisen, 
Nor hear His voice from above, 
For the children of his creation, 
Have lost faith in His love. 
 
He still is there to help us, 
No matter how dear the price, 
For He forgets not His children 
E’en though they forget their Christ. 
 
 
 
 
                    #2 
 
 
God, give us just the strength and endurance 
To live this weary life from day to day 
We do not a sk or plan for the tomorrow 
Tomorrow is so very far away. 
 
Today we struggle merely for existence 
Not caring much whate’er tomorrow brings 
Yet through today without our knowing 
Hope in the human heart forever springs. 
 
Hope and a faith in God’s eternal 
Gives us the courage still to carry on, 
He still hopes for the world of His creation, 
So hope for good in the tomorrows’ dawn. 
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                #3 
 
A little sunbeam straight from heaven, 
Came to our house, a little golden ray, 
A baby boy, so full of joyous promise 
He made our lives a golden, perfect day. 
 
For nearly three short years we had him, 
His dearness, sweetness we could call our own, 
Then God in his inimitable manner, 
Took him from us to His heavenly home. 
 
We cannot understand the why or wherefore, 
His memory in our hearts can never dim 
And may the way not be too long or lonely, 
When God shall take us, too, to live with Him. 
 
 
 
               #4   ( this one was included in the body of a letter written by Bernitta to Ed) 
 
             “To You” 
 
I wonder, honey boy of mine, 
If through the long, long years of time, 
You’ll love me as you love me now, 
And if not, - then you’ll love me how? 
 
I wonder if, as years roll by, 
You’ll think of me and give a sigh 
For days that will have come and gone 
When our love was at its dawn? 
 
And then there comes an answer clear 
“I’ll love you forever and ever, dear. 
And I know that through the years somehow, 
You’ll love me as you love me now.” 
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Altman, (Powers) Tracy Lynn - Sep. 8, 1974    IX. A. 2. b. 
Altman, Jeffery Wayne – Sep. 13, 1971    IX. A. 2. b. 
Anderson, (Webb) Linda Kay - Jan. 8, 1948    II. E.  1. 
Anderson, Bronwin Kay - Jul. 26, 1976    II. E. 1. a. 
Anderson, Charles E. - May 22, 1943    II. E. 1. 
Anderson, Charles Laif - Jan. 24, 1980    II. E. 1. b. 
Annable, Judith Maureen - Jun. 8, 1955    II. E. 3. 
Bachmann, Helena - May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1937     Header 
Ball, (High) Ethel - May 4, 1903 - Feb. 19, 1998   XII. 
Ball, Aquilla B. - May 29, 1902 - Nov. 8, 1978   XI I. 
Bauke, Sharon Marie - Jul. 16, 1959    VI. A. 3. 
Beardsley, (Jones) Pearl Marie - Jan. 1 1915 - Aug.  25, 1977   III. C. 
Beardsley, Fairman W. - Nov. 12, 1908   III. C. 
Beardsley, Thomas Lewis - Oct. 16, 1951   III. C. 1 . 
Beland, Adana Lynn - Dec. 29, 1968    IX. A. 2. a. 
Bergelt, (Hurtt) Kimberly Ann - Mar. 1, 1958    VI.  F. 5. 
Bergelt, Larry - Jun. 18, 1955    VI. F. 5. 
Bergelt, Laura Elizabeth - Mar. 22, 1984    VI. F. 5. a. 
Birr, Helen Elvina - May 16, 1903 - Dec. 29, 1981  XIII. 
Bohl, (High) Cheryl Lynn Hagenow - Apr. 29, 1956    IX. C. 1. 
Bohl, Harvey L. -    IX. C. 1. 
Booi, Miriam Joanne - Apr. 26, 1935  VIII. C. 
Bouchard, (DeLine) Jenet Renee -    VI. C. 3. 
Bouchard, (Peak) Sherry -    VI. C. 3. 
Bouchard, Amanda Kaye - Oct. 3, 1990    VI. C. 3. a. 
Bouchard, Cathy Louise - Sep. 12, 1941    VI. C. 2. 
Bouchard, Christopher - Mar. 29, 1982    VI. C. 3. b. 
Bouchard, Frances Lucille - Feb. 18, 1918 - Apr. 9,  1993    VI. C. 
Bouchard, Francis X. - Jan. 16, 1918    VI. C. 
Bouchard, Malissa - Jan. 22, 1975    VI. C. 3. a. 
Bouchard, Paul - Apr. 19, 1944    VI. C. 3. 
Bouchard, Peggy - Jun. 14, 1940    VI. C. 1. 
Bredemeier, Betty - Jan. 11, 1938   III. C. 2. 
Brenner, (Lindner) Marianne - Feb. 9, 1949    VI. A . 4. 
Brenner, Tom -    VI. A. 4.  
Brewster, (Crick) Mary Marla - Apr. 22, 1962   III.  C. 1. d. 
Brewster, Jerome Allen - Oct. 21, 1959   III. C. 1. d. 
Bridges, Hazel Pearl - Apr. 13, 1916 -       , 1974     VI. A. 
Bruce, (?) Evonne -   III. C. 4. a. 
Bruce, (Jones) Wanda Rae - Aug. 2, 1939   III. C. 4 . 
Bruce, John S. - Sep. 16, 1934   III. C. 4. 
Bruce, Kevin John - Mar. 9, 1959   III. C. 4. a. 
Bruce, Kimberly Ann - Oct. 1, 1960 - Oct. 3, 1960   III. C. 4. b. 
Bruce, Kyle Scott - Feb. 15, 1963   III. C. 4. c. 
Buchanan, Barbara Ann - Jul. 10, 1937    IX. C. 
Call, (High) Cathryn Joanne - May 1, 1927 – May 23,  1996    IX. A. 
Call, (Hogard) Beverlly Ann - Aug. 30, 1947    IX. A. 1. 
Call, (Sodowski) Chrissy    IX. A. 1. a. 
Call, (Taylor) Teena - May 20, 1954    IX. A. 1. 
Call, Burton Earl - Dec. 13, 1927 - Jun. 5, 1984    IX. A. 
Call, Christopher Lee - Jun. 23, 1981    IX. A. 1. b. 
Call, Cody Burton - Sep. 30, 1985    IX. A. 1. c. 
Call, Colloy Ryan – Jul. 14, 2002    IX. A. 1. a. i. 
Call, Richard Earl - Jun. 6, 1949    IX. A. 1. 
Call, Ryan Adam - Aug. 6, 1976    IX. A. 1. a. 
Call, Sandra Joanne - Aug. 19, 1951    IX. A. 2. 
Call, Sandra Joanne Powers - Aug. 19, 1951    IX. A . 2. 
Combs, (St. Peter) Debra Lynn - Nov. 11, 1955  VIII . D. 2. 
Combs, Aaron Thomas - Jul. 29, 1976  VIII. D. 2. a. 
Combs, John Thomas - Dec. 13, 1947  VIII. D. 2. 
Combs, Ryan Alan - May 1, 1987  VIII. D. 2. b. 
Crick, (Jones) Donna Lou - Sep. 1, 1931   III. C. 1 . 
Crick, Aubrey Rayman  Jr. - Oct. 6, 1959   III. C. 1. c. 
Crick, Aubrey Rayman Sr. - Nov. 24, 1929   III. C. 1. 
Crick, Donna Rae - Oct. 7, 1956   III. C. 1. b. 
Crick, Lu Ann - Sep. 25, 1953   III. C. 1. a. 
Crick, Mary Marla - Apr. 22, 1962   III. C. 1. d. 
Danbury, (Forrest) Anna Emma - May 15, 1964    VI. G. 5. 
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Danbury, Russell -    VI. G. 5. 
Decker, (Jones) Judith Ann - Jun. 6, 1944   III. C.  6. 
Decker, (Perkins) Lana - Apr 14, 1968   III. C. 6. a. 
Decker, Randy - Mar. 17, 1972   III. C. 6. a. 
Decker, Ronald - Mar. 11, 1941   III. C. 6. 
DeLine, Jenet Renee -    VI. C. 3. 
DeLong, (Hogard) Elizabeth - Dec. 1, 1973    IX. A.  1. a. 
DeLong, Caitly Paige - Sep. 23, 1994    IX. A. 1. a.  i. 
DeLong, James Micheal – Jan   , 1971    IX. A. 1. a. 
DeLong, Mason Alexander – Oct. 21, 1997    IX. A. 1 . a. ii. 
Dilday, (Forrest) Frances Mae - Jun. 20, 1957    VI . G. 2. 
Dilday, Douglas Allen Jr. - Dec. 29, 1976    VI. G.  2. a. 
Dilday, Douglas Allen Sr. - Jul. 29, 1954    VI. G.  2. 
Dilday, John Marshal - Nov. 1, 1986    VI. G. 2. b. 
Duderstadt, Joyce Lynn - Jul. 28, 1955     X. A. 3. 
Dwinell, (Crick) Lu Ann - Sep. 25, 1953   III. C. 1 . a. 
Dwinell, Corinne Nicoll Dwinell - Jul. 8, 1983   II I. C. 1. a. ii.  
Dwinell, Derek Askley Dwinell - Aug. 21, 1980   III . C. 1. a.  i. 
Dwinell, Robert E. - Oct. 1, 1951   III. C. 1. a. 
Elizabeth Martha Stovall Jun. 15, 1984     X. A. 1. b. 
Elliot, (Call) Sandra Joanne Powers - Aug. 19, 1951     IX. A. 2. 
Elliot, Alexander James Aug. 15, 2003    IX. A. 2. b. i. 
Elliot, Amanda - Sep. 6, 1978    IX. A. 2. a. 
Elliot, Erlinda    IX. A. 2. b. 
Elliot, James - Oct. 1, 1953 - Jan 1, 2000    IX. A . 2. 
Elliot, Kyle - Nov. 6, 1980    IX. A. 2. b. 
Enders, Diana - Feb. 11, 1942    II. D. 4. 
Engert, (Goosmann), Rebecca Joyce Jan. 23, 1978     X. A. 1. a. 
Engert, (Shaw) Kathy Marie - Oct. 18, 1951     X. A . 1. 
Engert, (Stovall) Elizabeth Martha Jun. 15, 1984     X. A. 1. b. 
Engert, Brian Jason - Nov. 24, 1983     X. A. 1. b. 
Engert, Erwin Rudolph - Jun. 3, 1950     X. A. 1. 
Engert, Jeffry Allan - Feb. 17, 1978     X. A. 1. a. 
Everson, (Johnson) Dorothy Emma - Jun. 24, 1915 - D ec. 18, 1977    II. A. 
Everson, Dorothy Lucille - Oct. 19, 1944    II. A. 1. 
Everson, Michael Benjamin - Jan. 6, 1870 - Oct. 9, 1953    II. A. 
Fares, (Shaw) Cynthia Lynn - Jul. 11, 1956     X. A . 4. 
Fares, Alexia Joelle Nov. 5, 2007     X. A. 4. a. i. 
Fares, Amin - Jun. 10, 1959     X. A. 4. 
Fares, Amirah Monee Jul.16, 2012     X. A. 4. a. ii. 
Fares, Sharin Amin- Apr. 10, 1986     X. A. 4. a. 
Ferguson, Roxanne - Jul. 1, 1961   III. C. 3. c. 
Forrest, (Ftrahonos) Linda Marie - Aug. 26, 1956    VI. G. 6. 
Forrest, (Hibner) Justine - May 21, 1963    VI. G. 3. 
Forrest, (Kern) Kimberly Maureen - Sep. 4, 1959    VI. G. 3. 
Forrest, (Lindner) Dolores - Apr. 14, 1933    VI. G . 
Forrest, Alexandria Frances – Feb. 14, 2001    VI. G. 3. a. 
Forrest, Anna Emma - May 15, 1964    VI. G. 5. 
Forrest, Arnold Marshall - Aug. 17, 1959    VI. G. 3. 
Forrest, Carl Gustave - Jul. 6, 1961    VI. G. 4. 
Forrest, Fawna Marie – Aug. 2, 1994    VI. G. 6. a. 
Forrest, Frances Mae - Jun. 20, 1957    VI. G. 2. 
Forrest, Katherine Louise - Jan. 28, 1956    VI. G.  1. 
Forrest, Lawrence Howard - Nov. 5, 1966    VI. G. 6 . 
Forrest, Marshall J. - May 26, 1935    VI. G. 
Fraser, Elinor - Dec. 31, 1922    II. B. 
Ftrahonos, Linda Marie - Aug. 26, 1956    VI. G. 6. 
Gerhardt, (Lunkusky) Joanne - Jan. 6, 1943   III. A . 2. 
Gerhardt, Brent - Sep. 8, 1964   III. A. 2. a. 
Gerhardt, Genelle - Jun. 19, 1965   III. A. 2. b. 
Gerhardt, Paul - Apr. 17, 1942   III. A. 2. 
Glenherdt, Betty - Sep. 7, 1917    VI. A. 
Goosmann, Rebecca Joyce Jan. 23, 1978     X. A. 1. a. 
Hagenow, (High) Cheryl Lynn - Apr, 29, 1956    IX. C. 1. 
Hagenow, Charles George - Sep. 30, 1957    IX. C. 1 . 
Hall, (Bouchard) Peggy - Jun. 14, 1940    VI. C. 1. 
Hall, Debra Ann - Aug. 10, 1963    VI. C. 1. b. 
Hall, Donald - Aug. 24, 1962 - Sep. 1, 1962    VI. C. 1. a. 
Hall, Donald - Feb. 16, 1941    VI. C. 1. 
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Hamann, (High) Kathleen Ann - Jun. 26, 1961    IX. C. 3. 
Hamann, James -    IX. C. 3. 
Hamann, Matthew James - Jan. , 1991    IX. C. 3. a. 
Hanson, Carla Jean - Jan. 26, 1951  VIII. B. 1. 
Harsh, (Crick) Donna Rae - Oct. 7, 1956   III. C. 1 . b. 
Harsh, Amanda Suzzanne Pearl - June 26, 1979   III.  C. 1. b. ii. 
Harsh, Annie Rae - Feb. 27, 1981   III. C. 1. b.iii. 
Harsh, Mechial Dean Jr. - Sep. 1, 1977   III. C. 1. b.  i. 
Harsh, Mechial Dean Sr. - Jul. 23, 1956   III. C. 1 . b. 
Heil, (Johnson) Myrtle Ann - Oct. 24, 1927    II. F . 
Heil, Elmer LeRoy - Feb. 17, 1922    II. F. 
Hemphill, Bernitta D. - Nov. 27, 1901 - Jun. 7, 197 8    IX. 
Hibner, Justine - May 21, 1963    VI. G. 3. 
High, (Bachmann) Helena - May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 1 937     Header 
High, (Birr) Helen Elvina - May 16, 1903 - Dec. 29,  1981  XIII. 
High, (Booi) Miriam Joanne - Apr. 26, 1935  VIII. C . 
High, (Buchanan) Barbara Ann - Jul. 10, 1937    IX.  C. 
High, (Hemphill) Bernitta D. - Nov. 27, 1901 - Jun.  7, 1978    IX. 
High, (Kraay) Leona Florence - Jan. 31, 1908 - Sep.  1, 1999     X. 
High, (Ownbey) Sharon Lynn - May 28, 1942    IX. D.  
High, (Partipilo ) Patty Ann – Sep. 28, 1979    IX.  D. 3. 
High, (Richey) Vida “Vicki” Victoria - Oct. 10, 192 4  VIII. A. 
High, (St. Paul) Lori Jean - Dec. 18, 1962    IX. D . 1. 
High, (Stearns) Lisa K. -  VIII. A. 2. 
High, (Torres) Maria Elena - Apr. 18, 1957  VIII. A . 1. 
High, (Wilcox) Elizabeth - Aug.    IX. C. 2. 
High, (Yohnka) Amelia Rachel - May 29, 1901 - Dec. 11, 1980  VIII. 
High, (Younglove) Gladys - Jun. 20, 1898 - Apr. 9, 1987    XI. 
High, Adric Robert - Apr. 25, 1989  VIII. A. 2. a. 
High, Alan Robert - Feb. 4, 1980    IX. D. 3. 
High, Anna - Nov. 7, 1888 - Mar. 1, 1890    IV. 
High, Anna E. - Oct. 20, 1891 - Mar. 22, 1968    VI . 
High, Arthur Leroy - Jan. 20, 1895 - Jun. 23, 1978  VIII. 
High, Barbara Jean - Nov. 19, 1931 - Sep. 18, 1937     X. B. 
High, Brent Richey - Feb. 1, 1958 - Jan. 28, 1994  VIII. A. 2. 
High, Brian Roger - Oct. 19, 1957    IX. C. 2. 
High, Cathryn Joanne - May 1, 1927 – May 23, 1996    IX. A. 
High, Charles - Jun. 1, 1890 - Apr. 29, 1962     V.  
High, Cheryl Lynn - Apr. 29, 1956    IX. C. 1. 
High, Christina - Aug. 19, 1976  VIII. A. 1. b. 
High, Dorothy - Dec. 15, 1924  VIII. B. 
High, Edward H. - May 19, 1896 - Feb. 3, 1975    IX . 
High, Ernest - Mar. 30, 1901 - Feb. 11, 1979    XI.  
High, Ethel - May 4, 1903 - Feb. 19, 1998   XII. 
High, Frank Gustaf - Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1949     Header 
High, Jacob Noelon - Dec. 26, 1978    IX. C. 2. a. 
High, James R. - Dec. 14, 1940    IX. D. 
High, Jonathan Edward - Mar. 2, 1966 - May 18,1995    IX. D. 1. 
High, Joseph - Feb. 15, 1898 - Aug. 20, 1985     X.  
High, Kathleen Ann - Jun. 26, 1961    IX. C. 3. 
High, Leroy Arthur - Jul. 5, 1921 - Apr.7,2012  VII I. A. 
High, Leroy Arthur II - Nov. 18, 1982  VIII. A. 1. c. 
High, Lisa Marie - Oct. 26, 1974  VIII. A. 1. a. 
High, Lizzie Josephine - Sep. 11, 1887 - Sep. 20, 1 925   III. 
High, Marjorie Lucille - May 14, 1932  VIII. D. 
High, Melissa Ann - Dec. 25, 1974 – Jan. 31, 2006  VIII. C. 1. 
High, Nancy Jane - Jun. 11, 1945    IX. E. 
High, Phyllis Lorraine - Jun. 11, 1930     X. A. 
High, Richard Harold - Aug. 13, 1928 - Jun. 16, 193 1    IX. B. 
High, Roger Edward - Aug. 4, 1932 - Sep. 6, 1998    IX. C. 
High, Scott - Dec. 19, 1991  VIII. A. 1. a.  i. 
High, Scott Marshall - Apr. 15, 1954  VIII. A. 1. 
High, Theodore - Aug. 16, 1907 - Jul. 12, 1983  XII I. 
High, Valerie Lynn - May 6, 1968    IX. D. 2. 
High, Vern Charles - Jan. 16, 1930  VIII. C. 
High, Walter Jasper - Apr. 14, 1893 - Oct. 14, 1918    VII. 
High, William “Bill” Frank - Aug. 13, 1885 - May 15 , 1939     I. 
Hog, (Bachmann) Helena - May 12, 1861 - Feb. 24, 19 37     Header 
Hog, Frans Gustaf - Nov. 23, 1859 - Jan. 8, 1949     Header 



Page 

 

24 

   

Hogard, Beverlly Ann - Aug. 30, 1947    IX. A. 1. 
Hogard, Elizabeth - Dec. 1, 1973    IX. A. 1. a. 
Hogard, Jeffrey John - Dec. 29, 1975    IX. A. 1. b. 
Hogard, Jonathen Rudolph Alexander - Apr. 26, 1995    IX. A. 1. b.  i. 
Hogard, Morgan Elyse – Jan. 29, 2000    IX. A. 1. b.iii. 
Hogard, Rhiannon Vivtoria – Sep. 24, 1997    IX. A.  1. b. ii. 
Howard, (Bouchard) Frances Lucille - Feb. 18, 1918 - Apr. 9, 1993    VI. C. 
Howard, Lawrence - Jan. 5, 1913    VI. C. 
Hurtt, (Lindner) Lorraine - Nov. 9, 1926    VI. F. 
Hurtt, (Poyner) Karen - Aug. 1, 1940    VI. F. 3. 
Hurtt, (Schmidt) Marianne - Jun. 12, 1957    VI. F.  1. 
Hurtt, Alex Michael - Sep. 20, 1985    VI. F. 1. a. 
Hurtt, Douglas Paul - Feb. 16, 1953    VI. F. 3. 
Hurtt, Glenn Stephen - Aug. 5, 1950    VI. F. 2. 
Hurtt, Kimberly Ann - Mar. 1, 1958    VI. F. 5. 
Hurtt, Lisa Marie - Feb. 12, 1961    VI. F. 6. 
Hurtt, Mark Gerard - Jul. 11, 1956    VI. F. 4. 
Hurtt, Michael Raymond - May 18, 1948    VI. F. 1. 
Hurtt, Robert - Jan. 16, 1925 - Jan 24, 1984    VI.  F. 
Jessie, Millie - Aug. 2, 1915    VI. B. 
Johnson, (Fraser) Elinor - Dec. 31, 1922    II. B. 
Johnson, (High) Mary Estella - Sep. 23, 1886 - Dec.  23, 1956    II. 
Johnson, Dorothy Emma - Jun. 24, 1915 - Dec. 18, 19 77    II. A. 
Johnson, Earl Eric - Oct. 7, 1916 - Aug. 21, 1996    II. B. 
Johnson, Eskil Delbert - Apr. 14, 1918 - Dec. 25, 1 923    II. C. 
Johnson, Gustav Alfred - Oct. 2, 1878 - Jul. 12, 19 70    II. 
Johnson, Keith Allen - Jul. 17 1953    II. B. 1. 
Johnson, Margarette May - May 15, 1925    II. E. 
Johnson, Marian Augusta - Aug. 3, 1920    II. D. 
Johnson, Myrtle Ann - Oct. 24, 1927    II. F. 
Jones, (Bredemeier) Betty - Jan. 11, 1938   III. C.  2. 
Jones, (Ferguson) Roxanne - Jul. 1, 1961   III. C. 3. c. 
Jones, (Keith) Malena Nelvena - Oct. 20, 1937   III . C. 3. 
Jones, (Marcotte) Mary K. - Jan. 13, 1968   III. C.  2. b. 
Jones, (Price) Jill Beth -   III. C. 3. a. 
Jones, (Reynolds) Pearl Marie - Jan. 1, 1915 - Aug.  25, 1977   III. C. 
Jones, (Schmelter) Jeanette - Jan. 26, 1962   III. C. 3. c. 
Jones, Carroll Glenn - Dec. 11, 1934   III. C. 3. 
Jones, Carroll Lavern - Apr. 24, 1958   III. C. 3. a. 
Jones, David Glenn - Apr. 4, 1984   III. C. 3. c.  i. 
Jones, Donna Lou - Sep. 1, 1931   III. C. 1. 
Jones, Evan Carroll - Nov. 14, 1992   III. C. 3. a.  i. 
Jones, Glenn Alvin - Feb. 13, 1961   III. C. 3. c. 
Jones, Glenn Alvin - Feb. 13, 1961   III. C. 3. c. 
Jones, Haley June - Jan. 3, 1997   III. C. 3. c.  i. 
Jones, Jack LaVerne - Oct. 19, 1932 - Feb. 3, 2003   III. C. 2. 
Jones, Jeffrey Lee - Feb. 11, 1963   III. C. 2. a. 
Jones, Judith Ann - Jun. 6, 1944   III. C. 6. 
Jones, Pearl Marie Reynolds - Jan. 1 1915 - Aug. 25 , 1977   III. C. 
Jones, Selena Lynn - Jul. 9, 1959   III. C. 3. b. 
Jones, Sharon Kay - Jan. 20, 1941   III. C. 5. 
Jones, Steven Brian - Apr. 1, 1967   III. C. 2. b. 
Jones, Tlyer Steven - Jul. 7, 1994   III. C. 2. b.  i. 
Jones, Wanda Rae - Aug. 2, 1939   III. C. 4. 
Jones, Wayne - Feb. 2, 1907   III. C. 
Karsten, (Jones) Selena Lynn - Jul. 9, 1959   III. C. 3. b. 
Karsten, April Lynn - Apr. 28, 1981   III. C. 3. b.  i. 
Karsten, Larry Thomas - Apr. 5, 1955   III. C. 3. b. 
Keith, Malena Nelvena - Oct. 20, 1937   III. C. 3. 
Kern, Kimberly Maureen - Sep. 4, 1959    VI. G. 3. 
Kimbrough, (Severson) Wanda Lou - Jun. 26, 1949    II. E. 2. 
Kimbrough, Edward -    II. E. 2. 
Kraay, Leona Florence - Jan. 31, 1908 - Sep. 1, 199 9     X. 
Lake, (Lunkusky) Shirley - May 26, 1930   III. A. 1 . 
Lake, Janice - Nov. 1, 1957   III. A. 1. c. 
Lake, John - Nov. 13, 1952   III. A. 1. b. 
Lake, Paul - Apr. 23, 1951   III. A. 1. a. 
Lake, Robert - Oct. 23, 1929   III. A. 1. 
Lindner, (?) Sheryl    VI. A. 1. a. 
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Lindner, (Bauke) Sharon Marie - Jul. 16, 1959    VI . A. 3. 
Lindner, (Bouchard) Francis X. - Jan. 16, 1918    V I. C. 
Lindner, (Bridges) Hazel Pearl - Apr. 13, 1916 -        , 1974    VI. A. 
Lindner, (Glenherdt) Betty - Sep. 7, 1917    VI. A.  
Lindner, (High) Anna E. - Oct. 20, 1891 - Mar. 22, 1968    VI. 
Lindner, (Jessie) Millie - Aug. 2, 1915    VI. B. 
Lindner, (Melovic) Rosemary - Jun. 19, 1919    VI. D. 
Lindner, (Murphy) Roberta Joan - Aug. 8, 1937    VI . A. 1. 
Lindner, (O’Higgins) Hope Pauline - Jun. 20, 1920    VI. 
Lindner, (Wilder) Anna Mae - Oct. 5, 1923    VI. E.  
Lindner, Arthur Bruce - Nov. 4, 1946    VI. A. 3. 
Lindner, Carl Gustav Henry - Feb. 29, 1888 - Jan. 2 9, 1968    VI. 
Lindner, Carolyn G. - Nov. 28, 1945    VI. A. 2. 
Lindner, Dolores - Apr. 14, 1933    VI. G. 
Lindner, Donald LeRoy - Dec. 22, 1934 - Feb. 23, 19 58    VI. H. 
Lindner, Edward Robert - Aug. 28, 1921 - Apr. 16, 2 000    VI. D. 
Lindner, Frances Lucille - Feb. 18, 1918 - Apr. 9, 1993    VI. C. 
Lindner, Frank Herman - May 27, 1911 - Jun. 22, 199 4    VI. A. 
Lindner, Gary Edward - Sep. 30, 1954    VI. D. 2. 
Lindner, Jacqueline Ann - Oct. 30, 1941    VI. B. 1 . 
Lindner, Johanthan Robert - Jul. 18, 1989    VI. A.  1. a.  i. 
Lindner, Lorraine - Nov. 9, 1926    VI. F. 
Lindner, Marianne - Feb. 9, 1949    VI. A. 4. 
Lindner, Randy Edward - Oct. 30, 1946    VI. E. 1. 
Lindner, Robert Carl - Sep. 15, 1937    VI. A. 1. 
Lindner, Robert Murphy - Nov. 7, 1961    VI. A. 1. a. 
Lindner, Rosalyn Ann - Jan. 9, 1947    VI. D. 1. 
Lindner, Ruth Ann - Jul. 6, 1945    VI. B. 1. 
Lindner, Walter Leon - Mar. 28, 1923    VI. E. 
Lindner, William C. - May 30, 1913 - Sep. 24, 1982    VI. B. 
Lindner, William C. - Sep. 30, 1947    VI. B. 2. 
Lindner, William Carl - Jan. 31, 1968    VI. A. 1. b. 
Lloyd, (Forrest) Katherine Louise - Jan. 28, 1956    VI. G. 1. 
Lloyd, Dolores Rosetta - Oct. 29, 1985    VI. G. 1. a. 
Lloyd, Thomas - Sep.    VI. G. 1. 
Lunkusky, (Reynolds) Florence - Apr. 6, 1909 - Mar.  27, 1991   III. A. 
Lunkusky, (Zasida) Nancy - Feb. 17, 1949   III. A. 3. 
Lunkusky, Donald - Oct. 10, 1946   III. A. 3. 
Lunkusky, Joanne - Jan. 6, 1943   III. A. 2. 
Lunkusky, Ray Fred - Dec. 22, 1908 - Aug. 27, 1986   III. A. 
Lunkusky, Shirley - May 26, 1930   III. A. 1. 
Magiera (Elliot), Amanda - Sep. 6, 1978    IX. A. 2 . a. 
Magiera, Chase -    IX. A. 2. a. 
Manxburger, (High) Cheryl Lynn - Apr. 29, 1956    I X. C. 1. 
Marcotte, Mary K. - Jan. 13, 1968   III. C. 2. b. 
McCarty, (Hall) Debra Ann - Aug. 10, 1963    VI. C.  1. b. 
McCarty, David -    VI. C. 1. b. 
McCarty, Kirsten -    VI. C. 1. b.  i. 
McClenahan, (Enders) Diana - Feb. 11, 1942    II. D . 4. 
McClenahan, (Johnson) Marian Augusta - Aug. 3, 1920     II. D. 
McClenahan, (Tageant) Sandra - Nov. 15, 1959    II.  D. 5. 
McClenahan, (Whaley) Ila - Feb. 26, 1952    II. D. 3. 
McClenahan, Amanda Kathleen - Jun. 27, 1983    II. D. 3. c. 
McClenahan, Daniel Wayne - Sep. 15, 1947    II. D. 2. 
McClenahan, Elizabeth Renee - Jan. 26, 1978    II. D. 3. a. 
McClenahan, Gary Boyd  Jr. - May 15, 1979    II. D.  5. a. 
McClenahan, Gary Boyd Sr. - Jun. 28, 1954    II. D.  5. 
McClenahan, Janet -    II. D. 5. 
McClenahan, Jeffrey Lon - Mar. 22, 1956 - Aug. 29, 1973    II. D. 6. 
McClenahan, Joe Allen - Nov. 29, 1917 - Nov. 11, 19 96    II. D. 
McClenahan, Laura Deeann - Nov. 1, 1985    II. D. 3 . d. 
McClenahan, Lynnette Nicole - Jan. 15 1981    II. D . 3. b. 
McClenahan, Meredith Ann - Jan. 19, 1946    II. D. 1. 
McClenahan, Monte Earl - Dec. 11, 1950    II. D. 4. 
McClenahan, Rodney Allen - Apr. 6, 1949    II. D. 3 . 
McClenahan, Tuesday April - Apr. 13, 1982    II. D.  5. b. 
Melovic, Rosemary - Jun. 19, 1919    VI. D. 
Murphy, Roberta Joan - Aug. 8, 1937    VI. A. 1. 
O’Higgins, Hope Pauline - Jun. 20, 1920    VI. 
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Ownbey, Sharon Lynn - May 28, 1942    IX. D. 
Pansa, Jennifer  VIII. D. 2. a. 
Pansa, Trenton Jonathan – Jan. 25, 1999  VIII. D. 2 . a. 
Partipilo, Patty Ann – Sep. 28, 1979    IX. D. 3. 
Peak, Sherry -    VI. C. 3. 
Perkins, Lana - Apr 14, 1968   III. C. 6. a. 
Plein, (Sidener) Robin Lynn - Dec. 14, 1961    VI. C. 2. b. 
Plein, Michael -    VI. C. 2. b. 
Powers, (Beland) Adana Lynn - Dec. 29, 1968    IX. A. 2. a. 
Powers, (Call) Sandra Joanne - Aug. 19, 1951    IX.  A. 2. 
Powers, Darrel Ray - Feb. 14, 1949    IX. A. 2. 
Powers, Ella Cathryn - Jan. 30, 2003    IX. A. 2. a. ii. 
Powers, Ethan Alexander - Feb. 18, 1999    IX. A. 2 . a. i. 
Powers, Jason Scott - Dec. 1, 1970    IX. A. 2. a. 
Powers, Tracy Lynn - Sep. 8, 1974    IX. A. 2. b. 
Poyner, Heather LeAnn - Jun. 9, 1973    VI. F. 3. c. 
Poyner, Jennifer LeAnn - Jun. 21, 1968    VI. F. 3. a. 
Poyner, Karen - Aug. 1, 1940    VI. F. 3. 
Poyner, Ryan Eugene - Nov. 15, 1971    VI. F. 3. b. 
Price, Jill Beth -   III. C. 3. a. 
Prinzo, (Shaw) Jessica Lynn - Apr. 28, 1978     X. A. 3. a. 
Prinzo, Christian James     V. A. 3. a. i). 
Prinzo, James Michael -      V. A. 3. a. 
Prinzo, Jessica Lynn - Apr. 28, 1978     X. A.3.a. 
Prinzo, Mia Grace     X. A.3.a.ii). 
Provost, Dianne Marie - Jan. 25, 1958  VIII. D. 1. 
Ranz, (Hanson) Carla Jean - Jan. 26, 1951  VIII. B.  1. 
Ranz, (High) Dorothy - Dec. 15, 1924  VIII. B. 
Ranz, Herbert - Jul. 2, 1922  VIII. B. 
Ranz, Jeremy - Dec. 15, 1970  VIII. B. 1. a. 
Ranz, Kelsey Janell - Feb. 3, 1986  VIII. B. 1. b. 
Ranz, Marshall Ray - Apr. 30, 1953  VIII. B. 2. 
Ranz, Michael Alan - Feb. 28, 1949  VIII. B. 1. 
Rayce, (High) Valerie Lynn - May 6, 1968    IX. D. 2. 
Rayce, Michael Thomas - May 21, 1968    IX. D. 2. 
Rayce, Zachery Thomas - Jul. 24, 1997    IX. D. 2. 
Reynolds, (High) Lizzie Josephine- Sep. 11, 1887- S ep. 20, 1925   III. 
Reynolds, Elmer - Dec. 20, 1886 - Dec. 28, 1948   I II. 
Reynolds, Florence - Apr. 6, 1909 - Mar. 27, 1991   III. A. 
Reynolds, Lyman - Oct. 6, 1912 -          1922   II I. B. 
Reynolds, Pearl Marie - Jan. 1, 1915 - Aug. 25, 197 7   III. C. 
Rice, (St. Peter) Kelly Amelia - Dec. 18, 1980  VII I. D. 1. b. 
Rice, Madden Rice -       , 2005  VIII. D. 1. b. ii. 
Rice, Magen -      , 2001  VIII. D. 1. b.  i. 
Rice, Robert -  VIII. D. 1. b. 
Richey, Vida “Vicki” Victoria - Oct. 10, 1924  VIII . A. 
Royce, (High) Valerie Lynn - May 6, 1968    IX. D. 2. 
Rush, (Shaw) Cynthia Lynn - Jul. 11, 1956     X. A.  4. 
Rush, Bradley A. - Jun. 14, 1954     X. A. 4. 
Sack, (Shaw) Kay Ann - Apr. 21, 1953 - Nov. 3, 1972      X. A. 2. 
Sack, Michael Earl - Oct. 18, 1945     X. A. 2. 
Schaves, (High) Melissa Ann - Dec. 25, 1974 – Jan. 31, 2006  VIII. C. 1. 
Schaves, Christopher “Chris” Lee - Jul 23, 1975  VI II. C. 1. 
Schaves, Gwyneth H.– Jan. 31, 2006 – Jan. 31, 2006  VIII. C. 1. a. 
Schmelter, Jeanette - Jan. 26, 1962   III. C. 3. c. 
Schmidt, Marianne - Jun. 12, 1957    VI. F. 1. 
Schrey, (Karsten) Selena Lynn - Jul. 9, 1959   III.  C. 3. b. 
Schrey, Megyn Grace - Feb. 10, 1998   III. C. 3. b.  i. 
Schrey, Wayne Paul - Jun. 26, 1949   III. C. 3. b. 
Scott, (Everson) Dorothy Lucille - Oct. 19, 1944    II. A. 1. 
Scott, Karyn Lee - Jan. 3, 1968    II. A. 1. b. 
Scott, Kevin Mark - Aug. 5, 1965    II. A. 1. a. 
Scott, Robert - Jul. 8, 1926    II. A. 1. 
Severson, (Webb) Wanda Lou - Jun. 26, 1949    II. E . 2. 
Severson, Kim Sigler - Dec. 15, 1946    II. E. 2. 
Shaw, (Duderstadt) Joyce Lynn - Jul. 28, 1955     X . A. 3. 
Shaw, (High) Phyllis Lorraine - Jun. 11, 1930     X . A. 
Shaw, Cynthia Lynn - Jul. 11, 1956     X. A. 4. 
Shaw, Jessica Lynn - Apr. 28, 1978     X. A. 3. a. 
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Shaw, Kathy Marie - Oct. 18, 1951     X. A. 1. 
Shaw, Kay Ann - Apr. 21, 1953 - Nov. 3, 1972     X.  A. 2. 
Shaw, Krista Kay - Jun. 27, 1980     X. A. 3. b. 
Shaw, Warren David - Nov. 24, 1954 - Jan. 7, 1993     X. A. 3. 
Shaw, Wilfred “Dave”  Jr. - Nov. 29, 1928 - Apr. 6,  2008     X. A. 
Sidener, (Bouchard) Cathy Louise - Sep. 12, 1941    VI. C. 2. 
Sidener, Jimmy Eugene - Dec. 25, 1937 - Mar. 30, 19 97    VI. C. 2. 
Sidener, Kimberly - Aug. 15, 1960    VI. C. 2. a. 
Sidener, Robin Lynn - Dec. 14, 1961    VI. C. 2. b. 
Sidener, Terry - Jun. 2, 1964    VI. C. 2. c. 
Sodowski, Chrissy    IX. A. 1. a. 
St. Paul, Lori Jean - Dec. 18, 1962    IX. D. 1. 
St. Peter, (High) Marjorie Lucille - May 14, 1932  VIII. D. 
St. Peter, (Provost) Dianne Marie - Jan. 25, 1958  VIII. D. 1. 
St. Peter, Cassidy Nicole -       , 2001  VIII. D. 1. a. i. 
St. Peter, Debra Lynn - Nov. 11, 1955  VIII. D. 2. 
St. Peter, Jeanna Marie - Sep. 21, 1979  VIII. D. 1 . a. 
St. Peter, Kelly Amelia - Dec. 18, 1980  VIII. D. 1 . b. 
St. Peter, Kevin Gene - Jul. 8, 1954  VIII. D. 1. 
St. Peter, Marsha Kay - Oct. 15, 1958  VIII. D. 3. 
St. Peter, Nathan Patrick - Jul. 16, 1990  VIII. D.  1. c. 
St. Peter, Nicholas Paul - Jul. 16, 1990  VIII. D. 1. d. 
St. Peter, Virgil - Jan. 27, 1925 - Dec. 4, 1987  V III. D. 
Stearns, Lisa K. -  VIII. A. 2. 
Stovall, Elizabeth Jun. 15, 1984     X. A. 1. b. 
Styles, (Jones) Sharon Kay - Jan. 20, 1941   III. C . 5. 
Styles, Norman - May 24, 1938   III. C. 5. 
Styles, Stephanie - Dec. 5, 1970   III. C. 5. b. 
Styles, Suzanne - Jul. 23, 1966   III. C. 5. a. 
Tageant, Sandra - Nov. 15, 1959    II. D. 5. 
Taylor, Teena - May 20, 1954    IX. A. 1. 
Thompson, (High) Nancy Jane - Jun. 11, 1945    IX. E. 
Thompson, Robert J. - Dec. 1, 1924    IX. E. 
Torkelson, (Lindner) Carolyn G. - Nov. 28, 1945    VI. A. 2. 
Torkelson, David B. - Apr. 15, 1944    VI. A. 2. 
Torkelson, Tim - Jan. 20, 1971    VI. A. 2. a. 
Torkelson, Tom - Aug. 15 1973    VI. A. 2. b. 
Torres, Maria Elena - Apr. 18, 1957  VIII. A. 1. 
Vitiello, (St. Peter) Marsha Kay - Oct. 15, 1958  V III. D. 3. 
Vitiello, Dylan Richard - Nov. 8, 1993  VIII. D. 3. b. 
Vitiello, Lauren Danielle - Jun. 15, 1991  VIII. D.  3. a. 
Vitiello, Richard - Mar. 31, 1952  VIII. D. 3. 
Walters, (Styles) Suzanne - Jul. 23, 1966   III. C.  5. a. 
Walters, Aaron Thomas Walters - Dec. 6, 1990   III.  C. 5. a.  i. 
Walters, Amber Nicole Walters - Dec. 4, 1992   III.  C. 5. a. ii. 
Walters, Michell Troy - Dec. 27, 1965   III. C. 5. a. 
Webb, (Annable) Judith Maureen - Jun. 8, 1955    II . E. 3. 
Webb, (Johnson) Margarette May - May 15, 1925    II . E. 
Webb, John Franklin - Oct. 31, 1920    II. E. 
Webb, John Paul - Sep. 11, 1952    II. E. 3. 
Webb, Linda Kay - Jan. 8, 1948    II. E. 1. 
Webb, Melanie Diane - Sep. 24, 1979    II. E. 3. a. 
Webb, Michaela Anne - Jul. 8, 1982    II. E. 3. b. 
Webb, Wanda Lou - Jun. 26, 1949    II. E. 2. 
Whaley, Ila - Feb. 26, 1952    II. D. 3. 
Wilcox, Elizabeth - Aug.    IX. C. 2. 
Wilder, Anna Mae - Oct. 5, 1923    VI. E. 
Willett, (Fares) Cynthia Lynn - Jul. 11, 1956     X . A. 4. 
Willett, Scotty Joe - Nov. 18, 1944     X. A. 4. 
Yohnka, Amelia Rachel - May 29, 1901 - Dec. 11, 198 0  VIII. 
Younglove, Gladys - Jun. 20, 1898 - Apr. 9, 1987    XI. 
Zasida, Nancy - Feb. 17, 1949   III. A. 3. 



Page 

 

28 

   

Children of Frank and Helena High 
 
 
Willian “Bill” Frank High - Aug. 13, 1885 - May 15,  1939 
Mary Estella High - Sep. 23, 1886 - Dec. 23, 1956 
Lizzie Josephine High - Sep. 11, 1887 - Sep. 20, 19 25 
Anna High - Nov. 7, 1888 - Mar. 1, 1890 
Chrles High - Jun. 1, 1890 - Apr. 29, 1962 
Anna E. High - Oct. 20, 1891 - Mar. 22, 1968 
Walter Jasper High - Apr. 14, 1893 - Oct. 14, 1918 
Arthur L. High - Jan. 20, 1895 - Jun. 23, 1978 
Edward H. High - May 19, 1896 - Feb. 3, 1975 
Joseph High - Feb. 15, 1898 - Aug. 20, 1985 
Ernest High - Mar. 30, 1901 - Feb. 11, 1979 
Ethel High - May 4, 1903 - Feb. 19, 1998 
Theodore High - Aug. 16, 1907 - Jul. 12, 1983 
 

Grandchildren of Frank and Helena High 
 
 
Florence Reynolds - Apr. 6, 1909 - Mar. 27, 1991 
Frank Herman Lindner - May 27, 1911 - Jun. 22, 1994  
Lyman Reynolds - Oct. 6, 1912 -          1922 
William C. Lindner - May 30, 1913 - Sep. 24, 1982 
Pearl Marie Reynolds - Jan. 1, 1915 - Aug. 25, 1977  
Dorothy Emma Johnson - Jun. 24, 1915 - Dec. 18, 197 7 
Earl Eric Johnson - Oct. 7, 1916 - Aug. 21, 1996 
Frances Lucille Lindner - Feb. 18, 1918 - Apr. 9, 1 993 
Eskil Delbert Johnson - Apr. 14, 1918 - Dec. 25, 19 23 
Marian Augusta Johnson - Aug. 3, 1920 
Leroy Arthur High - Jul. 5, 1921 - Apr.7,2012 
Edward Robert Lindner - Aug. 28, 1921 - Apr. 16, 20 00 
Walter Leon Lindner - Mar. 28, 1923 - Dec. 5, 1996 
Dorothy High - Dec. 15, 1924 
Margarette May Johnson - May 15, 1925 
Cathryn Joanne High - May 1, 1927 – May 23, 1996 
Myrtle Ann Johnson - Oct. 24, 1927 
Richard Harold High - Aug. 13, 1928 - Jun. 16, 1931  
Lorraine Lindner - Nov. 9, 1926 
Vern Charles High - Jan. 16, 1930 
Phyllis Lorraine High - Jun. 11, 1930 
Barbara Jean High - Nov. 19, 1931 - Sep. 18, 1937 
Marjorie Lucille High - May 14, 1932 
Roger Edward High - Aug. 4, 1932 - Sep. 6, 1998 
Dolores Lindner - Apr. 14, 1933 
Donald LeRoy Lindner - Dec. 22, 1934 - Feb. 23, 195 8 
James R. High - Dec. 14, 1940 
Nancy Jane High - Jun. 11, 1945 
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Great Grandchildren of Frank and Helena High 
 
 
Shirley Lunkusky - May 26, 1930 
Donna Lou Jones - Sep. 1, 1931 
Jack LaVerne Jones - Oct. 19, 1932 - Feb. 3, 2003 
Carroll Glenn Jones - Dec. 11, 1934 
Robert Carl Lindner - Sep. 15, 1937 
Wanda Rae Jones - Aug. 2, 1939 
Peggy Bouchard - Jun. 14, 1940 
Sharon Kay Jones - Jan. 20, 1941 
Cathy Louise Bouchard - Sep. 12, 1941 
Jacqueline Ann Lindner - Oct. 30, 1941 
Joanne Lunkusky - Jan. 6, 1943 
Paul Bouchard - Apr. 19, 1944 
Judith Ann Jones - Jun. 6, 1944 
Dorothy Lucille Everson - Oct. 19, 1944 
Ruth Ann Lindner - Jul. 6, 1945 
Carolyn G. Lindner - Nov. 28, 1945 
Meredith Ann McClenahan - Jan. 19, 1946 
Donald Lunkusky - Oct. 10, 1946 
Randy Edward Lindner - Oct. 30, 1946 
Arthur Bruce Lindner - Nov. 4, 1946 
Rosalyn Ann Lindner - Jan. 9, 1947 
Daniel Wayne McClenahan - Sep. 15, 1947 
William C. Lindner - Sep. 30, 1947 
Linda Kay Webb - Jan. 8, 1948 
Michael Raymond Hurtt - May 18, 1948 
Rodney Allen McClenahan - Apr. 6, 1949 
Michael Alan Ranz - Feb. 28, 1949 
Richard Earl Call - Jun. 6, 1949 
Wanda Lou Webb - Jun. 26, 1949 
Marianne Lindner - Feb. 9, 1949 
Glenn Stephen Hurtt - Aug. 5, 1950 
Monte Earl McClenahan - Dec. 11, 1950 
Sandra Joanne Call - Aug. 19, 1951 
Thomas Lewis Beardsley - Oct. 16, 1951 
Kathy Marie Shaw - Oct. 18, 1951 
John Paul Webb - Sep. 11, 1952 
Douglas Paul Hurtt - Feb. 16, 1953 
Kay Ann Shaw - Apr. 21, 1953 - Nov. 3, 1972 
Marshall Ray Ranz - Apr. 30, 1953 
Keith Allen Johnson - Jul. 17 1953 
Scott Marshall High - Apr. 15, 1954 
Gary Boyd McClenahan Sr. - Jun. 28, 1954 
Kevin Gene St. Peter - Jul. 8, 1954 
Gary Edward Lindner - Sep. 30, 1954 
Warren David Shaw - Nov. 24, 1954 - Jan. 7, 1993 
Debra Lynn St. Peter - Nov. 11, 1955 
Katherine Louise Forrest - Jan. 28, 1956 
Jeffrey Lon McClenahan - Mar. 22, 1956 - Aug. 29, 1 973 
Cheryl Lynn High - May 29, 1956 
Mark Gerard Hurtt - Jul. 11, 1956 
Cynthia Lynn Shaw - Jul. 11, 1956 
Frances Mae Forrest - Jun. 20, 1957 
Brian Roger High - Oct. 19, 1957 
Brent Richey High - Feb. 1, 1958 - Jan. 28, 1994 
Kimberly Ann Hurtt - Mar. 1, 1958 
Marsha Kay St. Peter - Oct. 15, 1958 
Arnold Marshall Forrest - Aug. 17, 1959 
Lisa Marie Hurtt - Feb. 12, 1961 
Kathleen Ann High - Jun. 26, 1961 
Carl Gustave Forrest - Jul. 6, 1961 
Anna Emma Forrest - May 15, 1964 
Jonathan Edward High - Mar. 2, 1966 - May 18, 1995 
Lawrence Howard Forrest - Nov. 5, 1966 
Valerie Lynn High - May 6, 1968 
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Melissa Ann High - Dec. 25, 1974 – Jan. 31, 2006 
Alan Robert High - Feb. 4, 1980 
 

Great Great Grandchildren of Frank and Helena High 
 
Paul Lake - Apr. 23, 1951 
John Lake - Nov. 13, 1952 
Lu Ann Crick - Sep. 25, 1953 
Donna Rae Crick - Oct. 7, 1956 
Janice Lake - Nov. 1, 1957 
Carroll Lavern Jones - Apr. 24, 1958 
Kevin John Bruce - Mar. 9, 1959 
Selena Lynn Jones - Jul. 9, 1959 
Aubrey Rayman Crick - Oct. 6, 1959 
Kimberly Sidener - Aug. 15, 1960 
Kimberly Ann Bruce - Oct. 1, 1960 - Oct. 3, 1960 
Glenn Alvin Jones - Feb. 13, 1961 
Robert Murphy Lindner - Nov. 7, 1961 
Robin Lynn Sidener - Dec. 14, 1961 
Mary Marla Circk - Apr. 22, 1962 
Donald Hall - Aug. 24, 1962 - Sep. 1, 1962 
Jeffrey Lee Jones - Feb. 11, 1963 
Kyle Scott Bruce - Feb. 15, 1963 
Debra Ann Hall - Aug. 10, 1963 
Terry Sidener - Jun. 2, 1964 
Brent Gerhardt - Sep. 8, 1964 
Genelle Gerhardt - Jun. 19, 1965 
Kevin Mark Scott - Aug. 5, 1965 
Suzanne Styles - Jul. 23, 1966 
Steven Brian Jones - Apr. 1, 1967 
Karyn Lee Scott - Jan. 3, 1968 
William Carl Lindner - Jan. 31, 1968 
Jennifer LeAnn Poyner - Jun. 21, 1968 
Stephanie Styles - Dec. 5, 1970 
Jason Scott Powers - Dec. 1, 1970 
Jeremy Ranz - Dec. 15, 1970 
Tim Torkelson - Jan. 20, 1971 
Ryan Eugene Poyner - Nov. 15, 1971 
Randy Decker - Mar. 17, 1972 
Heather LeAnn Poner - Jun. 9, 1973 
Tom Torkelson - Aug. 15, 1973 
Tracy Lynn Powers - Sep. 8, 1974 
Lisa Marie High - Oct. 26, 1974 
Melissa Bouchard - Jan. 27, 1975 
Bronwin Kay Anderson - Jul. 26, 1976 
Aaron Thomas Combs - Jul. 29, 1976 
Ryan Adam Call - Aug. 6, 1976 
Christina High - Aug. 19, 1976 
Douglas Allen Dilday Jr. - Dec. 29, 1976 
Jeffry Allan Engert - Feb. 17, 1978 
Elizabeth Renee McClenahan - Jan. 26, 1978 
Jessica Lynn Shaw - Apr. 28, 1978 
Amanda Elliot - Sep. 6, 1978 
Jacob Noelon High - Dec. 26, 1978 
Gary Boyd McClenahan Jr. - May 15, 1979 
Jeanna Marie St. Peter - Sep. 21, 1979 
Melanie Diane Webb - Sep. 24, 1979 
Charles Laif Anderson - Jan. 24, 1980 
Krista Kay Shaw - Jun. 27, 1980 
Kyle Elliot - Nov. 6, 1980 
Kelly Amelia St. Peter - Dec. 18, 1980 
Lynnette Nicole McClenahan - Jan. 15 1981 
Christopher Lee Call - Jun. 23, 1981 
Christopher Bouchard - Mar. 29, 1982 
Tuesday April McClenahan - Apr. 13, 1982 
Michaela Anne Webb - Jul. 8, 1982 
Leroy Arthur High II - Nov. 18, 1982 
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Amanda Kathleen McClenahan - Jun. 27, 1983 
Brian Jason Engert - Nov. 24, 1983 
Laura Elizabeth Bergelt - Mar. 22, 1984 
Alex Michael Hurtt -  Sep. 20, 1985 
Dolores Rosetta Lloyd - Oct. 29, 1985 
Laura Deeann McClenahan - Nov. 1, 1985 
Kelsey Janell Ranz - Feb. 3, 1986 
Sharin Amin Fares - Apr. 10, 1986 
Cody Burton Call - Sep. 30, 1985 
John Marshal Dilday -  Nov. 1, 1986 
Ryan Alan Combs - May 1, 1987 
Adric Robert High - Apr. 25, 1989 
Nathan Patrick St. Peter - Jul. 16, 1990 
Nicholas Paul St. Peter - Jul. 16, 1990 
Amanda Kaye Bouchard Oct. 3, 1990 
Matthew Hamann - Jan.   , 1991 
Lauren Danniel Vitiello - Jun. 15, 1991 
Dylan Richard Vitiello - Nov. 8, 1993 
Fawna Marie Forrest - Aug. 2, 1994 
Zachery Thomas Rayce - Jul. 24, 1997 
Alexandria Frances Forrest - Feb. 14, 2001 
Gwyneth H. Schaves –  Jan. 31, 2006 – Jan. 31, 2006  
 

Great Great Great Grandchildren of Frank and Helena High 
 
Mechial Dean Harsh Jr. -  Sep. 1, 1977 
Amanda Suzzanne Pearl Harsh -  June 26, 1979 
Derek Askley Dwinell -  Aug. 21, 1980 
Annie Rae Harsh -  Feb. 27, 1981 
April Lynn Karsten -  Apr. 28, 1981 
Corinne Nicoll Dwinell -  Jul. 8, 1983 
David Glenn Jones -  Apr. 4, 1984 
Johanthan Robert Linder - Jul. 18, 1989 
Aaron Thomas Walters -  Dec. 6, 1990 
Scott High - Dec. 19, 1991 
Evan Carroll Jones - Nov. 14, 1992 
Amber Nicole Walters -  Dec. 4, 1992 
Tlyer Steven Jones -  Jul. 7, 1994 
Caitly Paige DeLong - Sep. 23, 1994 
Jonathen Rudolph Alexander Hogard -  Apr. 26, 1995 
Haley June Jones -  Jan. 3, 1997 
Rhiannon Vivtoria Hogard – Sep. 24, 1997 
Mason Alexander DeLong –  Oct. 21, 1997 
Megyn Grace Schrey -  Feb. 10, 1998 
Kirsten McCarty – 
Ethan Alexander Powers - Feb. 18, 1999 
Morgan Elyse Hogard – Jan. 29, 2000 
Magen Rice -        , 2001 
Cassidy Nicole St. Peter -        , 2001 
Colloy Ryan Call – Jul. 14, 2002 
Ella Cathryn Powers -  Jan. 30, 2003 
Alexander James Elliot  Aug. 15, 2003 
Madden Rice -        , 2005 
Christian James Prinzo 
Mia Grace Prinzo 
Alexia Joelle Fares Nov. 5, 2007 
Amirah Monee Fares Jul.16, 2012 
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As of the 2002 reunion there are only 10 male and 10 females who were born a High still alive. Seven of the 
females are married with one whom maybe and two still have not married. Of the five generations in the main 
part of this book there are a decreasing number of children born with the High name. This is mostly due the 
decrease in number of children each family is having. In the first generation there were all 13 children were born 
with the High name. The next four generation have, 11, 9, 5 and 1 Highs. The last generation does have the 
possibility of growing due to the fact that there are 3 males in the previous generation. The generations spread 
over 22, 36, 50, 46 and 11 years with the last one has still not completed. Here is the list of surviving members 
who were born with the High name. Only .0056% of the US has a last name of High. It is the 2286 most 
common name with about 15318 people having it for their name. 
 
 
 
High, Adric Robert  - Apr. 25, 1989  VIII. A. 2. a. 
High, Alan Robert  - Feb. 4, 1980    IX. D. 3. 
High, Brian Roger  - Oct. 19, 1957    IX. C. 2. 
High, Jacob Noelon  - Dec. 26, 1978    IX. C. 2. a. 
High, James R. - Dec. 14, 1940    IX. D. 
High, Leroy Arthur  - Jul. 5, 1921 - Apr.7,2012  VI II. A. 
High, Leroy Arthur II  - Nov. 18, 1982  VIII. A. 1. c. 
High, Scott - Dec. 19, 1991  VIII. A. 1. a.  i. 
High, Scott Marshall  - Apr. 15, 1954  VIII. A. 1. 
High, Vern Charles  - Jan. 16, 1930  VIII. C. 
 
 
High, Cheryl Lynn  - Apr. 29, 1956    IX. C. 1. 
High, Christina  - Aug. 19, 1976  VIII. A. 1. b. 
High, Dorothy  - Dec. 15, 1924  VIII. B. 
High, Kathleen Ann  - Jun. 26, 1961    IX. C. 3. 
High, Lisa Marie  - Oct. 26, 1974  VIII. A. 1. a. 
High, Marjorie Lucille  - May 14, 1932  VIII. D. 
High, Melissa Ann  - Dec. 25, 1974 – Jan. 31, 2006  VIII. C. 1. 
High, Nancy Jane  - Jun. 11, 1945    IX. E. 
High, Phyllis Lorraine  - Jun. 11, 1930     X. A. 
High, Valerie Lynn  - May 6, 1968    IX. D. 2. 
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High cemetery marker at Kankakee, Illinois 
 
The High cemetery marker at Kankakee, Illinois. I 57.  Coming form the North or South exit at Illinois 17 exit mile marker number 
312 for Kankakee and go East 1.2 miles on Illinois 17 and turn South on Lowe Road and enter cemetery keeping to the right.  Go 
Southeast and turn South on first road.  Turn right going West on first road.  Where the road arks to the left to go South stop.  The 
markers are to the right, North, in the same direction is a stature of Jesus.  Both markers are bronse and flush with the ground.  
Leeona Florence Kraay - Jan. 31, 1908 and Joseph High - Feb. 15, 1898 - Aug. 20, 1985 the other marker is for Barbara Jean High 
- Nov. 19, 1931 - Sep. 18, 1937.  Going South of of there are two other High markers in the loop. 
 
 
 
 
 
Below is a map of the cemetery in Kankakee Illinois. 
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High cemetery marker at Momence, Illinois 
 
The High cemetery marker at Momence, Illinois. I 57.  Coming form the North or South exit at Illinois 17 exit mile marker number 
312 for Kankakee and go East 5.7 miles on Illinois 17 where Illinois 1 joins and continue streight East, follow the raod North then 
back East for 5.3 miles where Illinois 114 junction.  Turn left going North 1.4 miles over the river through Momence and over the 
railroad tracks.  Turn left going West on county road 400 N for 0.6 miles.  Bypass the first cemetery with two enterances.  The 
second semetery has one enterance.  Enter left going South  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Below is a map of the cemetery in Momence, Illinois. 

 


